ACCESSORIES

Side Buckle
. Side Buckle

o Adjustment Button

L]
Universal Wheel

SPECIAL STATEMENTS

o The ilustrations in this manual in order to indicate the operation method of the product
and product structure, physical and figure. When there is a small difference between the
actual object and the picture, please refer to the actual object



Read all instructions before assembling and using theproduct.
And keep the instructions for a long time.

PRODUCT MANUAL

PRODUCT NAME: BABY BEDSIDE CRIB



WARNING

Users and guardians should read this manual carefully before use and keep it for future
reference. If not follow this manual may affect the safety of children!

Keep away from fire or other strong heat sources.

Check periodically during use, please do not use other band spare parts as replacement.
please contact our after sales serivce if any replacements required.

Do not use the bedside crib if any loose part or damaged joint is found.
Please do not leave your baby unattended!

Do not place this product near the window, as the curtain cord may entwine your baby!
To avoid suffocation, keep the plastic bag or cover away from baby!

The maximum load weight of the bedside crib is 6.8kg!

Do not place items more than 3kg in the basket!

The four brakes must be stepped on when the crib is used.

Age of use: 0-5 months!



Open the carton

Open the carton and take out 1.Bed frame 2. Bottom tube
3.Basket trusteeship 4.Wheels 5 .Storage basket 6.Mosquito
net 7. Fixing belt

Unfold the bed frame

1. Please turn the food tube in the bed frame to the outside.

2.Turn the foot tube to the point where it is vertically
stand, as picture shown. q )}




Wheel installation Wheel disassembly

Wheel istallation: The four universal wheels on the side bed of the baby bed are
inserted into the supporting feet to complete the installation.

Wheel disassembly: The four universal wheels on the side of the crib are drawn
downward to disassemble the universal wheels.

1. Two basket crossbars can be inserted into the basket.

2.As picture shown: Insert the baskets into foot tubes separately. A "click" sound indicating
they are locked into place.



Install the bottom bracket .
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1. Place the two feet of the bottom bracket to the hole on
the foot tubes, under the height adjustment rods. A
"click" sound indicating they are locked into place.

2.After feet are installed, fix the buckles on the two sides
to the middle rod.

Height Adjustment

Adjustment button

1. Press the adjustment button and adjust
height on 7 gear positions.

2. The number marking on the hole shows
the gear position.




______________________________________________ Cradle mode

Pull down the four universal wheels on the
bedside crib then push them upwards,
and the bedside crib switch to the cradle mode.

As picture shown: fasten the buttons on
both sides of the mosquito net to inside
of the bed frame, then cover the mosqui-
to net to both ends of bedrail.



Detaching fabriccover .

1.Detach the buckle on the zipper protector.

2.Remove the fabric cover by unzipping along the top
edge of the bed frame.

Step on the four brakes on the bedside crib . Lift the brakes on the bedside crib.
The crib is on brakes. The crib is on mobile postion.

WARNING The four brakes must be stepped on when the crib is used.



Detach the side cover

1.Unzip the two zippers on two sides

Open the side frame

1. When flipped upwardsand li fted, the stide canbe o
pened



AttachtotheBed

1. Place the bedside crib in a suitable position next to the bed and step on the four wheelsbrakes.
2. Adjust the height to be level with the bed.

3. Take out the fixing belt.

4. There are two connecting buckles on the bottom frame of bedside crib. Please tie the bed with
fixing belt and fasten the buckles and make sure they are secured.

Bottom Buckle

Fixing belt

When using the fixed belt,it must be at the
same height as the bed board



Maintenance and Care

Regularly inspect screws, rivets, screws, and other fasteners to ensure that
they are strong and secure, and replace any parts that are in poor condition.

It is very important to thoroughly clean and dry the bedside crib after usingin
winter, seaside, wild or rain condition.

Uncleaned sea salt will erode the metal parts.

It can be cleaned with clean water and then thoroughly dried after using in
these environment condition.

Do not use the bedside crib if any parts of the product are found to be
damanged, please contact the after sales serivce immediately.

Do not expose the bedside crib under strong sunlight too long, as exposure
under UV light may cause colour fading the fabric even with normal use.

Be careful not to tear the fabric during the handling of the crib bed.
Low viscosity oils or lubricants can be used as lubricants on moving parts.
Do not machine wash.

Please clean with a sponge, neutral cleaner and warm water.



Read all instructions before assembling and using theproduct.

Assembly instructions that include:

Correct assembly of product.

Correct assembly and use of the attachment system.including graphics.

Correct conversion (when applicable) from one usemode to another.

List of all parts required for bedside sleeper mode andthe statement: “DONOT use
bedside sleeper if any parts arcmissing. damaged.or broken. Contact (insert manu-
facturer?’name) for replacement parts and instructional literature ifneeded. DO NOT
substitute parts.”

Keep instructions for future use.

Always read and follow assembly instructions foreach product use mode (bedside
sleeper, bassinet, play yard).

Additional warning in the instructions shall addressthe following: Strings can cause
strangulation! Do not placitems with a string around a child’s neck, such as hood
stringor pacifier cords. Do not suspend strings over a bassinet ol

cradle or attach strings to toys.

The left and right gears can only differ by one gear at most. For example, 1 gear on
the left and 2 gear on the right.



WARNING: Do not use this bassinet if you cannot exactlyfollow the accompanying
instructions. Failure to follow these warnings and the instructions could result in
seriousinjury or death.

FALL HAZARD: To help prevent falls, DO NOT use this product when the infant
begins to push up on hands and knees or has reached manufacturer’s
recommended maximum weight of 15lbs.(6.8ka).whichever comes first

SUFFOCATION HAZARD
INFANTS HAVESUFFOCATED:

* In gaps between extra padding and side of the
bassinet and
* On soft bedding

Use only the pad provided by

manufacturer thatis no thickerthan 11/2" (3.5cm) and i of such a size
that, when pushed against anyside of the product it does not leave a gap of more
than1/4"(3 cm) between then mattress and sides.

NEVER add a pillow, comforter, or another matress for
padding.



If a sheet is used with the pad. use only the one provided by the
bassinet or cradle manufacturer or one specifically designed to fit
the dimension of the bassinet mattress.

To reduce the risk of SIDS, pediatricians recommend healthy infants
be placed on their backs to sleep, unless otherwise advised by your
physician.

Do not leave child unattended in the bassinet when it is in the
"rocking"mode. Aways make sure the wheels or stands are in the
locked “down" position.

Always attach all provided fasteners tightly according to the
instructions. Check frequently. Do not use if there are any loose or
missing parts or signs of damage. Do not substitute parts. Contact
the manufacturer for replacement parts.

Toysare nottobe “mouthed" by the baby and should be
positioned clearly out of reach of the baby’s face and mouth.

Do not place cords, straps or similar items that could become
wound around the child’s neck in or near this product and do not
place product near a window or patio door.

When used as a changing table:

FALL HAZARD: To prevent death or serious injury, always
keep child within arm’s reach.

Additional warning in the instructions shall addressthe following:
Strings can cause strangulation! Do not placeitems with a string
around a child’s neck, such as hood stringsor pacifier cords. Do not
suspend strings over a bassinet orcradle or attach strings to toys.

The left and right gears can only differ by one gear at most. For
example, 1 gear on the left and 2 gear on the right.



Attachment System:

Alabel shall be located on the product as close to the attachment point as
possible and that the attachment system must always be used in bedside
sleeper mod.
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1.Hook Attachment: Begin by attaching the hook to one end of the long
rope

2.Place the Hook: Posiion the hook on the side of the adult bed that
isopposite to the side where the bedside sleeper is located.

Extend the Rope: Extend the long rope across the bed towards thebedside
sleeper.

Wrap Around the Bedside Sleeper: Wrap the rope securely aroundthe
bedside sleeper.
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3.Lock with the Clip: Use the clip to lock the rope in place, ensuring it
issnugly attached to the bedside sleeper.Check for Security: Confirm that
the attachment is secure by gentlytugging on the rope and ensuring it
won't come loose.

4.Place the Baby in the Sleeper: After securing the attachment strap.you
can place your baby in the bedside sleeper.



Product Warnings:
Warnings on the product shall address the following:

Entrapment Hazard-To prevent death fromentrapment. bedside
sleeper must be properly secured to adulbed using the attachment
system

(1) There must be no more than X in. (13 mm) gapbetween bedside
sleeper and adult bed

(2) Check tightness before each use by pulling bedsidesleeperin a
direction away from adult bed

(3)If gap exceeds in. (13 mm), DO NOT use product.Do not fill the
gap with pillows, blankets or other items that are
suffocation hazards

Always read and follow assembly instructions foeach product use
mode (bedside sleeper, bassinet, play yard).

Always use ALL required parts for each use modeCheck instruction
manual for a list of required parts Periodically check product for
loose. damaged, or missing parts.

Toavoid death from the infants neck being caught on the top raion
the side that is next to the adult bed, the top rail must be nhigher
than the adult bed mattress

Bed side beds are suitable for adult beds with a height of 13.4-19.3in

A bedside sleeper is designed to provide a sleepingarea for an infant
until he or she begins to push up on hands ancknees or
approximately 5 months of age. Move your child tcanother sleeping
product when your child reaches this stage



Annexe

Boucles latérales
. Fermoir latéral

« Bouton de réglage

Panier de rangement

Roue universelle

Déclaration spéciale

Les instructions de ce manuel sont destinées a expliquer le fonctionnement du produit et
la structure, la physique et la forme du produit. S'il y a une Iégére différence entre I'objet
réel et I'image, veuillez utiliser I'objet réel



Veuillez lire toutes les instructions avant d'assembler et
d'utiliser le produit.

Et enregistrez les instructions pendant une longue période.

Brochure du produit

Nom du produit: Berceau pres du lit



Les utilisateurs et les tuteurs doivent lire attentivement ce manuel avant de | &apos; utiliser et
le conserver pour référence future. Sinon, cela pourrait affecter la sécurité des enfants!

Tenir a | &apos; écart des sources d &apos; incendie ou d &apos; autres
- Vérifiez régulierement pendant I'utilisation, n'utilisez pas d'autres pieces de rechange pour le

remplacement de la sangle. Si un remplacement est nécessaire, veuillez contacter notre
service aprés-vente.

o Ne pas utiliser si vous trouvez des pieces laches ou des joints endommageés dans le lit de
chevet

Ne laissez pas votre bébé sans surveillance!

o Ne placez pas le produit pres de la fenétre, car la corde de rideau peut emméler le
bébé!

o Pour éviter la suffocation, gardez le sac en plastique ou le couvercle du sac en plastique
loin du bébé!

o La capacité de charge maximale du lit de chevet est de 6,8 kg

o Ne mettez pas plus de 3 kg d'articles dans le panier!

e Lorsque vous utilisez un berceau, vous devez appuyer sur quatre freins

o Durée de vie utile: 0-5 mois!



Ouvrez la boite et retirez-la 1. Cadre de lit 2. Tuyau inférieur .
3. Hébergement du panier 4. Roue 5. Panier de rangement 6. Mous|
Net 7. Bande de fixation

Ouvrez le cadre de lit

1. Tournez le tube de nourriture sur le cadre de lit vers I'extérieur.

2. Tournez le tube de pied en position verticale
Debout, comme sur la photo.




Ouverture de la boite

Montage des Démontage des roues

Installation sur roues: Quatre roues universelles sur le lit latéral du berceau sont
insérées dans les pieds de support pour terminer l'installation.

Démontage des roues: Les quatre roues universelles sur le coté du berceau sont tirées
vers le bas pour retirer les roues universelles.

Installation de paniers de
rangement
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1. Deux barres transversales de type  Ent

Le panier.

2. Comme indiqué sur la figure: Insérez le panier dans le tube de pied séparément. Un "clic"
est émis pour indiquer qu'ils sont verrouilliés en place.



Installation du support inférieur
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1. Placez les deux pieds du support inférieur
Tube de pied, sous la barre de réglage de la hauteur
Un "clic" qui indique qu'ils sont verrouillés en place.

2. Aprés avoir installé les pieds, fixez les boucles de
sangle des deux cotés sur la barre du milieu.

Réglage en hauteur

Bouton de réglage

1. Appuyez sur le bouton de Ajust
réglage et la hauteur sur les 7
vitesses.

emen

2. La position de I'engrenage est
marquée numériguement sur le trou. 4

Affich
er




Mode
berceau

Tirez quatre roues universelles vers le bas
Les berceaux a coté du lit, puis poussez-les vers le haut,
Le lit de chevet passe en mode berceau.

Installation de
moustiquaires

Comme indiqué sur la figure: Fixez les
boutons des deux cotés de la
moustiquaire a l'intérieur du cadre de lit,
puis recouvrez la moustiquaire aux deux
extrémités de la barre de lit.



Housse en tissu amovible

AsE s
1. Retirez la boucle de la fermeture éclair. \ K@}*‘\\ * 7

W/
2. Ouvrez la fermeture éclair le long du haut et retirez la house&egi@‘sur'_
Le bord du cadre de it. : =

Appuyez sur les quatre freins du berceau prés du Soulevez les freins du berceau prés du lit.
lit. Le berceau a freiné. Le berceau est en position mobile.

AVERTISSEMENTS Quatre freins doivent étre serrés lors de
['utilisation du berceau.



___ Attach to the Bed

1.0uvrez les deux ziPs

Ouvrir le cadre latéral

1. Lorsqu ’ il est retourné vers le haut et soulevé, le ¢

Oté peut 8tre ou

vert



Attaché au lit

1. Placez le lit de chevet a un endroit approprié prés du lit et appuyez sur les quatre freins de roue.
2. Ajustez la hauteur pour qu'elle soit au niveau du lit.

3. Retirez la bande de fixation.

4. |l'y a deux boucles de connexion sur le chassis du lit de chevet. Veuillez attacher le lit avec

une sangle de fixation, attacher et s'assurer qu'il est fixé.

Bottom Buckle

Fixing belt

Lorsqu'une ceinture de retenue est utilisée, elle doit
étre située
Aussi haut que le lit



Entretien

Vérifiez réguli€rement les vis, rivets, vis et autres attaches pour vous
assurer qu'elles sont solides et fiables, et remplacez toutes les piéces en
mauvais état.

- Aprés avoir utilisé un lit de chevet en hiver, en bord de mer, dans la
nature ou en cas de pluie, il est trés important de le nettoyer et de le
sécher en profondeur.

- Le sel marin non nettoyé peut corroder les piéces métalliques.

- Apres utilisation dans ces conditions ambiantes, il peut étre lavé a 'eau
propre et bien séché.

- N'utilisez pas de berceau de chevet et contactez immédiatement le service
aprés-vente si une partie du produit est endommagée.

Ne pas exposer le lit a coté du lit trop longtemps au soleil intense, parce que
Méme en utilisation normale, le rayonnement ultraviolet peut provoquer la

décoloration du tissu.
- Veillez a ne pas déchirer le tissu lorsque vous portez le berceau.

- Les huiles ou lubrifiants a faible viscosité peuvent étre utilisés comme
lubrifiants pour les pieéces mobiles.

Ne pas laver en machine.

Nettoyez avec une éponge, un détergent neutre et de I'eau tiéde.



Veuillez lire toutes les instructions avant d'assembler et d'utiliser le produit.

Les instructions de montage comprennent:

Assemblage correct du produit.

Assemblage et utilisation corrects du systeme d'accessoires. Les

graphiques sont inclus. Le passage correct d'un mode d'utilisation @ un

autre (le cas échéant).

Liste et déclaration de toutes les piéces requises pour le mode couchette de
chevet: "Si des piéces sont manquantes, n'utilisez pas la couchette de chevet.
Dommage. Ou cassé. Contact (insérer le fabricant? Nom) pour les pieces de
rechange et la documentation d'orientation (si nécessaire). Ne remplacez pas les
pieces. "

Conserver les instructions pour une utilisation future.

Assurez-vous de lire et de suivre les instructions de montage pour chaque mode
d'utilisation du produit (couchette de chevet, berceau, terrain de jeu).

Un avertissement supplémentaire dans les instructions doit indiquer ce qui suit:

Les cordes peuvent provoquer I'étranglement! Ne mettez pas de corde autour du
cou de votre enfant, comme une capuche.

Une corde a tétine. Ne suspendez pas de corde sur le berceau

Attachez le berceau ou la corde au jouet.

Les vitesses gauche et droite ne peuvent différer que d'un rapport au maximum.
Par exemple, la premiére vitesse a gauche et la deuxie me vitesse a droite.



Avertissement: N'utilisez pas ce berceau si vous ne pouvez pas suivre exactement
les instructions fournies. Le non-respect de ces avertissements et instructions
peut entrainer des blessures graves ou la mort.

Risque de chute: pour éviter les chutes, n'utilisez pas ce produit lorsque le
bébé commence a pousser vers le haut avec ses mains et ses genoux ou a
atteint les normes du fabricant

Le poids maximum recommandé est de 15 livres. (6,8 kcal). Selon la premiére
éventualité

Risque d &apos; asphyxie

NFANTSHAVESUFFOCATED

- Dans I'espace entre le rembourrage
supplémentaire et le c6té

Berceau et
+ Literie douce

A utiliser uniquement par
Fabricants d'une épaisseur n'excédant pas 11/2 po (3,5 cm) et dont les

dimensions sont telles que lorsqu'on pousse sur I'un ou l'autre des c6tés du
produit, on ne laisse pas plus d'espace libre
Plus de 1/4 de pouce (3 cm) entre le matelas et les cotés.

N'ajoutez pas d'oreillers, de couettes ou d'autres
coussins comme rembourrage.



Si le tapis utilise des draps, n'utilisez que des draps fournis par le
fabricant du berceau ou du berceau, ou des draps spécialement congus
pour s'adapter a la taille du matelas du berceau.

Pour réduire le risque de syndrome de mort subite du nourrisson, les
pédiatres recommandent que les bébés en bonne santé dorment sur le
dos, sauf avis contraire de leur médecin.

CauTTsa

Position "vers le bas" verrouillée.

Toujours suivre

Instructions Vérifiez souvent. Ne pas utiliser s'il y a des piéces détachées
ou manquantes ou des signes de dommages. Ne remplacez pas les
pieces. Contactez le fabricant pour les pieces de rechange.

Les jouets ne peuvent pas étre « mordus» par le bébé et doivent étre
placés hors de portée du visage et de la bouche du bébé.

Ne placez pas de cordes, de sangles ou d'articles similaires, sinon vous
Enroulez le cou de I'enfant a l'intérieur ou a proximité de ce produit et ne
placez pas le produit pres d'une fenétre ou d'une porte de patio.
Lorsqu'il est utilisé comme table de changement:

Risque de chute: pour éviter la mort ou des blessures graves, gardez

toujours votre enfant a portée de main.



Un avertissement supplémentaire dans les instructions devrait viser ce qui
suit: la corde peut provoquer I'étranglement! N'attachez pas de ficelle
autour du cou de votre enfant, comme une ficelle de bonnet ou une ficelle
de sucette. Ne pas accrocher la corde a un berceau ou un berceau ou
attacher la corde a un jouet.Les vitesses gauche et droite ne peuvent
différer que d’une vitesse au maximum. Par exemple, 1 vitesse a gauche

et 2 vitesses a droite.

Systéme d'accessoires:

L'étiquette doit étre placée sur le produit le plus prés possible du
point de fixation et le systéme de fixation doit toujours étre utilisé

pour le module couchette de che,— %
‘ l
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1. Connexion du crochet: Connectez d'abord le crochet au long
Corde

2. Placez le crochet: placez le crochet sur un cété du lit pour adultes
En face du c6té ou se trouve la couchette de chevet.

Prolongez la corde: passez la longue corde a travers le lit et étendez vers
le lit

Le dormeur.
Enroulé autour du lit: Enroulez fermement la corde autour du lit



Couchettes de chevet

J

3.Verrouiller avec un clip: Verrouiller la corde en place avec un clip pour

vous assurer que
S'accroche au lit prés du lit. Vérifier la sécurité: confirmer

En tirant doucement sur la corde et en la sécurisant, les accessoires
sont sécurisés
Ne se desserre pas.




Avertissement du produit:

Les avertissements sur le produit doivent aborder les problé mes
suivants:

Risque de piégeage-prévention de la mort due au piégeage La
couchette de chevet doit étre correctement fixée sur le lit adulte
a l'aide d'un systéme d'accessoires

(1) Il ne doit pas y avoir plus d'espace entre la couchette de
chevet et le lit pour adultes. (13 mm)

(2) Avant chaque utilisation, tirez le couvre-lit loin du lit adulte et
vérifiez son étanchéité

(3) Si les vides sont dépassés. (13 mm), ne pas utiliser le produit.
Ne remplissez pas les espaces avec des oreillers, des couvertures
ou d'autres articles qui remplissent les conditions suivantes
Risque d &apos; asphyxie

Assurez-vous de lire et de suivre les instructions de montage
pour chaque mode d'utilisation du produit (couchette de chevet,
berceau, terrain de jeu).

Toutes les piéces nécessaires doivent étre utilisées a chaque
utilisation Voir la liste des pieces nécessaires dans le manuel
Inspecter régulierement le produit

Lache. Pieces endommagées ou manquantes.

Pour éviter que le bébé ne meure par le cou accroché a la barre
supérieure a codté du lit pour adultes, la barre supérieure doit étre
plus haute que le matelas pour adultes

Le lit de chevet convient aux lits adultes d'une hauteur de 13,4 a 19,3
pouces



